
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 12:41:24
Event: Q13 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:37

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 106 Christian CARLSON 250 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:06.886  7 of  7
  2 44 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic 

Racing
P5 1979 Rotax 250 1:07.276  5 of  9 .390 .390

  3 67 Brett METCALF P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:07.849  6 of  8 .573 .963
  4 86 Aaron DREW / Greyimportspares.com PRN 1988 Kawasaki ZXR 250 1:08.560 10 of 10 .711 1.674
  5 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:09.003 10 of 10 .443 2.117
  6 7 James PICKARD PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:09.194  5 of  6 .191 2.308
  7 96 Glen WEDDALL P5 1982 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:09.206  3 of  7 .012 2.320
  8 43 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:09.504 11 of 13 .298 2.618
  9 89 Jarrod WEST P5 1982 Rotax KGM 250 1:09.510  6 of  6 .006 2.624
 10 85 Ben SHAW P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 249 1:09.739  5 of  7 .229 2.853
 11 27a Craig HARMS PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.072 12 of 12 .333 3.186
 12 89a Tony SARA P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:10.398  5 of  7 .326 3.512
 13 5 Neale WEDDALL P5 1983 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:11.435 10 of 11 1.037 4.549
 14 62 Phillip Burke PRN 1990 Honda CBR 259 1:11.478 11 of 12 .043 4.592
 15 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / 

Hi-Tec Oils / Fast Women Pioneers / 
Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda

PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 1:11.603  3 of  4 .125 4.717

 16 92 David RIGG PRN 1986 Yamaha TZR 250 1:14.369  4 of  7 2.766 7.483
 17 09 Courtney McMAHON / Scotts M-cycles / 

Thomas Parker / Rare spares / Trout 
Photographics

PRN 1990 Honda CBR MC22 250 1:14.685  3 of 12 .316 7.799

 18 27 Lech BUDNIAK P5 1980 Yamaha RD 250 LC 1:14.920  5 of  6 .235 8.034
 19 85a Don SUDHOLZ PRN 1984 Suzuki RG 247 1:15.329  8 of 12 .409 8.443
 20 69 Noel HEENAN / Wombat Racing P5 1979 Yamaha TZ 250 1:20.046  7 of  8 4.717 13.160
 21 22 Mick TRIVETT PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:20.736  8 of 11 .690 13.850
 22 70 Douglas EVENDEN / Team AFRICA PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:21.001  4 of  5 .265 14.115
 23 9 Barrie STEVENS PRN 1989 Honda MC20 250 1:22.916 10 of 10 1.915 16.030

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 12:41:24
Event: Q13 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:37

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
09 Courtney McMAHON 1:18.486 1:14.703 1:14.685 1:15.244 1:14.881 1:15.531 1:16.191 1:16.803 1:15.233 1:15.829

10 1:14.885 1:15.521
5 Neale WEDDALL 1:16.012 1:11.607 1:11.558 1:11.683 1:11.845 1:11.773 1:12.276 1:11.485 1:12.145 1:11.435

10 1:11.889
7 James PICKARD 1:13.466 1:10.145 1:11.301 1:09.921 1:09.194 1:09.660
9 Barrie STEVENS 1:30.154 1:25.154 1:23.358 1:24.786 1:24.028 1:23.936 1:23.253 1:23.015 1:23.326 1:22.916

22 Mick TRIVETT 1:25.904 1:21.141 1:21.871 1:21.910 1:21.719 1:21.749 1:22.053 1:20.736 1:21.761 1:21.604
10 1:22.115

27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:21.805 1:16.014 1:15.492 1:15.019 1:14.920 1:15.425
27a Craig HARMS 1:19.054 1:11.037 1:10.718 1:13.368 1:10.680 1:10.746 1:10.080 1:10.756 1:10.244 1:10.764

10 1:10.077 1:10.072
43 Chris DUFFY 1:15.966 1:11.731 1:12.342 1:10.718 1:10.878 1:12.908 1:12.425 1:10.856 1:10.481 1:09.611

10 1:09.504 1:10.125 1:09.682
44 Lachlan HILL 1:13.254 1:08.665 1:08.330 1:07.538 1:07.276 1:10.280 1:09.125 1:08.303 1:28.646
62 Phillip Burke 1:19.688 1:14.134 1:13.521 1:12.420 1:13.644 1:12.639 1:13.027 1:12.089 1:11.594 1:13.114

10 1:11.478 1:11.599
67 Brett METCALF 1:11.523 1:08.611 1:08.189 1:08.424 1:08.274 1:07.849 1:08.971 1:08.249
69 Noel HEENAN 1:25.584 1:21.593 1:21.228 1:20.438 1:21.367 1:21.318 1:20.046 1:21.100
70 Douglas EVENDEN 1:28.804 1:21.944 1:21.492 1:21.001 1:21.241
85 Ben SHAW 1:13.561 1:10.416 1:10.811 1:10.444 1:09.739 1:10.664 1:10.681
85a Don SUDHOLZ 1:20.224 1:21.413 1:19.627 1:18.641 1:16.505 1:16.391 1:15.502 1:15.329 1:16.996 1:16.300

10 1:16.748 1:16.594
86 Aaron DREW 1:13.311 1:10.523 1:11.357 1:09.542 1:11.327 1:08.841 1:13.303 1:10.016 1:08.901 1:08.560
89 Jarrod WEST 1:24.991 1:10.047 1:09.803 1:10.202 1:11.486 1:09.510

89a Tony SARA 1:14.558 1:10.954 1:10.458 1:11.675 1:10.398 1:10.728 1:12.817
92 David RIGG 1:23.141 1:15.055 1:15.443 1:14.369 1:15.169 1:19.259 1:17.556
96 Glen WEDDALL 1:10.478 1:10.077 1:09.206 1:09.725 1:09.418 1:10.186 1:11.376

106 Christian CARLSON 1:22.285 1:11.082 1:08.744 1:07.978 1:07.131 1:06.986 1:06.886
162 Stacey HEANEY 1:18.239 1:12.740 1:11.603 1:15.848
434 Simon BAGLEY 1:25.157 1:14.137 1:11.679 1:11.171 1:11.987 1:10.003 1:10.856 1:10.658 1:09.140 1:09.003

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 12:41:24
Event: Q13 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:37

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:25.063 67 Brett METCALF 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:11.523 1
1:26.359 96 Glen WEDDALL 1982 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:10.478 1
2:33.674 67 Brett METCALF 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:08.611 2
3:41.863 67 Brett METCALF 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:08.189 3
5:26.959 106 Christian CARLSON 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:07.978 4
6:34.090 106 Christian CARLSON 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:07.131 5
7:41.076 106 Christian CARLSON 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:06.986 6
8:47.962 106 Christian CARLSON 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:06.886 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:37

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q01  Q13  Lap  
1 106 Christian CARLSON 250 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:07.818 1:06.886 1:06.886
2 44 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing P5 1979 Rotax 250 1:08.820 1:07.276 1:07.276
3 67 Brett METCALF P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:08.984 1:07.849 1:07.849
4 86 Aaron DREW / Greyimportspares.com PRN 1988 Kawasaki ZXR 250 1:08.560 1:08.560
5 96 Glen WEDDALL P5 1982 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:08.611 1:09.206 1:08.611
6 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.144 1:09.003 1:09.003
7 89 Jarrod WEST P5 1982 Rotax KGM 250 1:09.089 1:09.510 1:09.089
8 7 James PICKARD PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.638 1:09.194 1:09.194
9 43 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:11.464 1:09.504 1:09.504
10 85 Ben SHAW P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 249 1:09.894 1:09.739 1:09.739
11 27a Craig HARMS PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.943 1:10.072 1:10.072
12 89a Tony SARA P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:11.260 1:10.398 1:10.398
13 5 Neale WEDDALL P5 1983 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:11.650 1:11.435 1:11.435
14 62 Phillip Burke PRN 1990 Honda CBR 259 1:11.478 1:11.478
15 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / Hi-Tec Oils / 

Fast Women Pioneers / Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda
PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 1:12.772 1:11.603 1:11.603

16 92 David RIGG PRN 1986 Yamaha TZR 250 1:14.469 1:14.369 1:14.369
17 09 Courtney McMAHON / Scotts M-cycles / Thomas 

Parker / Rare spares / Trout Photographics
PRN 1990 Honda CBR MC22 250 1:15.606 1:14.685 1:14.685

18 27 Lech BUDNIAK P5 1980 Yamaha RD 250 LC 1:15.390 1:14.920 1:14.920
19 85a Don SUDHOLZ PRN 1984 Suzuki RG 247 1:15.329 1:15.329
20 70 Douglas EVENDEN / Team AFRICA PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:19.230 1:21.001 1:19.230
21 69 Noel HEENAN / Wombat Racing P5 1979 Yamaha TZ 250 1:23.315 1:20.046 1:20.046
22 22 Mick TRIVETT PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:24.246 1:20.736 1:20.736
23 9 Barrie STEVENS PRN 1989 Honda MC20 250 1:26.051 1:22.916 1:22.916

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
EVENTS 1, 13, 25, & 37

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:37

 1
1

 106 C. CARLSON
1:06.886

2
 44 L. HILL

1:07.276

3
 67 B. METCALF

1:07.849

 2
4

 86 A. DREW
1:08.560

5
 96 G. WEDDALL

1:08.611

6
 434 S. BAGLEY

1:09.003

 3
7

 89 J. WEST
1:09.089

8
 7 J. PICKARD

1:09.194

9
 43 C. DUFFY

1:09.504

 4
10

 85 B. SHAW
1:09.739

11
 27a C. HARMS

1:10.072

12
 89a T. SARA

1:10.398

 5
13

 5 N. WEDDALL
1:11.435

14
 62 P. Burke

1:11.478

15
 162 S. HEANEY

1:11.603

 6
16

 92 D. RIGG
1:14.369

17
 09 C. McMAHON

1:14.685

18
 27 L. BUDNIAK

1:14.920

 7
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 85a D. SUDHOLZ
1:15.329

20
 70 D. EVENDEN

1:19.230

21
 69 N. HEENAN

1:20.046

 8
22

 22 M. TRIVETT
1:20.736

23
 9 B. STEVENS

1:22.916
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